101318843

1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Péter LITERÁTI NAGY Name: BIOREX Kutató és Fejleszt o Rt. 2. Miklós KÁLMÁN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes Street Address: Árboc u. 6 H-1133 Budapest HUNGARY 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] ASSIGNMENT - 1 page Date Signed: 1., 2. 3/20/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No. 23810-0003P1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/460,310 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 525 University Avenue	7. Total lee (57 Ci N 5.41)
	IXI Enclosed

Zip: 94301-1908

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1641

9.	Sta	ate	ment	and	signatu	re.
	_	_		_		

Palo Alto

City:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Derek P. Freyberg, Reg. No. 29,250 Name of Person Signing

concerning document should be mailed:

State:

\$ 40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

218417 v01.PA (4_j501!.DOC) 04/06/00 2:44 PM

04/11/2000 CV8111

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Péter Literáti Nagy and Miklós Kálmán, of Budapest, Hungary and Szeged, Hungary, respectively, have invented certain subject matter entitled "Use Of A Composition And A Method For The Promotion Of Plant Production And/Or For The Elimination Of The Unfavourable Influences In Plant Cultivation" (the "Invention") for which We have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Attorney Docket No. 23810-0003P1, filed in the US Patent & Trademark Office on December 13, 1999 as Application Number 09/460,310.

AND WHEREAS, BIOREX Kutató és Fejlesztő Rt., having an address at Árboc u. 6, H-1133 Budapest, Hungary ("BIOREX") desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge BIOREX's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to BIOREX for the United States of America, all our right, title and interest in the Invention, as described in Application Number 09/460,310, or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by BIOREX's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

This assignment is effective as of December 13, 1999.

I have read and understand this Assignment for Application Number 09/460,310 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature below.

Signature Fot Let Lecry Date 03/20/2000

Péter Literáti Nagy

Signature Date 03/20/2000

Miklós Kálmán

204759 v01.PA (4DZR01!.DOC) 2/6/00 1:11 PM (23810.0003)

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0363